
 BS1812-082 通告張貼至 2 0 1 8 年 12 月 24 日   

  
 

968X 
加強服務 

Service Enhancement 
 

 

 路線 元朗 (西) 往 鰂魚涌 (英皇道) 

 生效日期 2 0 1 8 年 12 月 10 日    
 

 Route Yuen Long (West) to Quarry Bay (King’s Road) 

 Effective Date 10 December 2018 
 

 

時間表 
Timetable 

 

元朗 (西) 開 
From Yuen Long (West) 

 

 

鰂魚涌 (英皇道) 開 
From Quarry Bay (King’s Road) 

 

 

星期一至五 
Mondays to Fridays 

 

7:15AM 
7:30AM 
7:45AM 
8:00AM 

6:10PM 
6:40PM 

 

(公眾假期除外) 
(Except Public Holidays) 

 

  


